212 813 9600 DOCKET NO.: 13358 US

P.04/05

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office QMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY P08A/REV03 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🔷 To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): OMG AG & Co. KG Name: Umicore AG & Co. KG Rodenbacher Chaussee 4 Hanau, Germany 63457 Address: Rodenbacher Chaussee 4 ☐ Yes 🏿 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger ☑ Change of Name City: Hanau State/Prov.: Germany ☐ Security Agreement Country: Germany __ ZIP: <u>63</u>457 ☐ Other Execution Date: August 27, 2003 Yes № No. Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 11/27/02 10/306,675 Additional numbers 🔲 Yes 🔀 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tor Smeland, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 43,131 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: 488 Madison Avenue Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19th Floor 8. Deposit account number: _____ State/Prov.: New York City: New York 11-0171 __ ZIP: 10022 Country: U.S.A. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. MARCH 30, 2004 Tor Smeland, Esq. Name of Person Signing Date Signature

Nr. 30 der Urkundenrollo für 2003

CERTIFICATE UNICORE

I, Dr. Friedrich Fickel, notary public sitting in Frankfurt/Main, Germany, do hereby certify on basis of an excerpt from the Trade Register (Registration No. BRA 5551, Lower Court, Hanau) relating to Umicore AG & Co. KG, Hanau (bereinafter the Company") certified on 27.08.2003, that the Company changed its name from OMG AG & Co. KG to Umicore AG & Co. KG.

Furthermore, I do herewith certify that contractual relationships of the Company with third perties, as existing as of the time of the change of the Company's name, are not affected by such change.

Frankfurt/Main, 03.09.2003

E STANDED

Notary Public

Kostenrechnung Geschäftswert: Euro 1.097.000,00 10/10 Gebühr SS 50, 30 II Kosto 16 % UmsSt S 151 a Kosto

Euro 1.707,00 Euro 273,12

Euro 1.980,12

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 014473 FRAME: 0381

RECORDED: 03/30/2004